04-13-1999

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Ken INOUE Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & to	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: NEC CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
M Assignment U Merger	Minato-ku,
U Security Agreement U Change of Name U Other	Clly: Tokyo Slale: ZIP: Country: Japan
Execution Date: March 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? Ut Yes XI No
	B. Palent No.(s)
999 PALLEN 00000064 09277928 Additional numbers at OCKET NO.: NECW 46.50 00 80 50 NECW 50 NECW 46.50 00 80 NECW 46.50 NECW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
999 PALLEN 00000064 09277928 Additional numbers at 20 CKET NO.: NECW 40.50 080 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	finched? U Yos U No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
999 PALLEN 00000064 09277928 Additional numbers at OCKET NO.: NECW 40.50 CP 80 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Inched? U Yos U No
599 PALLEN 0000064 09277928 Additional numbers at SPCKET NO.: NECW 41.50 (\$80) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
999 PALLEN 0000064 09277928 OCKET NO.: NECW 15.080 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	finched? U Yes U No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
599 PALLEN 0000064 09277928 Additional numbers at SPOCKET NO.: NECW 41.50 (880) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH FLOOR	finched? U Yes U No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to Enclosed U Authorized to be charged to deposit account
999 PALLEN 0000064 09277928 Additional numbers at SPECKET NO.: NECW 46.50 080 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH: FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 M. Enclosed U. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
999 PALLEN 00000064 09277928 OCKET NO.: NECW 15.0080 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024 City: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 6. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at September 1999 PALLEN 00000064 09277928 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024 City: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 6. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1. O8-1634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

 $\label{lem:main} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:}$ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt Not 1436 C.) on 10-11 23 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by 2 Con ?

> **PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0317**

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NECW 15.980

WHEREAS, the below no MANUFAC	amed inventor, A TURING MET	SSIGNOR, has THOD OF SE	made a ce MICONI	rtain n OUCT	ow and us OR DEV	eful inven ICE	tion i	n:	
for which						,			
(check one) [] an a	pplication is bein	g filed concurre	ntly herew	ıith,					
· •	pplication for a P				led on _				
	given Applicatio	n Serial No.							
	EC Corpora								
having a place of busines		Shiba 5-c							, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining t	he entire right, ti	tle and interest i	n, to and u	nder ti	he said inv	cntion and	i the	said app	lication:
NOW, THEREFOR valuable consideration, ferred and set over, and successors, legal represe said United States applic which may be granted protection, including, wifiled for said invention applications and the right Patent Laws of the Unitinternational agreement and all forms of industriates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial prosuccessors, legal represe AND ASSIGNOR ont executed, and will not applications and will not executed, and will not applications of industrial prosuccessors, legal representatives and lawful papers, execute a do everything possible to	the receipt of who by these present neatives and assignation and all divergence and all divergence and all divergence and all divergence and receive and receives and requests or countries fore perty protection and assignatives and assignatives any agrundatives and assignational, con aid the said AS	nich is hereby as does hereby so does all applications or countries for assame the prior does not do does of the countries of the Commission of the Unite on applications gos, in accordant rees that he has dreement in consist and agrees that is known respectiving, reissue SIGNEE, its such discovered to do the Unite of the Unite on applications gos, in accordant rees that he has dreement in consist and agrees that shown respectiving, reissue SIGNEE, its such discovered to do the Unite of the Unite o	cknowledgell, assign ght, title as and contictensions for patenticing to the ity rights ovention for many oner of Pad States, was aforesce with the full right flict herewalt he will and foreig and foreig	ged, the trans of interest of the limital countral tents a whose to continue t	fer and se fer and se fer and se fer and all ty models ed States, if from said Protection, pater y or coun and Trade duty it is to issue the sof this in vey the er unicate to on, and te lications, if	ssignor, to over, unit and under application, and design to gether doubted sof interesting to issue personner. The said Astify in an nake all rivers.	has to the the se ratents ons for ms with states rial P filed, mod gn to the U atents o the st her ASSIC y legs ghtfu	sold, as: said AS aid inve s of the or indus hich ma the righ applicat roperty, as may els, inve the Unit nited St s or othe said AS cein assi GNEE, i al procee I oaths,	signed, trans SSIGNEE, it ntion, and th United State trial propert y hereafter b t to file suc- tion under th or any othe be applicable intor's certified States and attes, and any er evidence of SSIGNEE, it gned, and ha ts successors eding, sign al and general!
proper protection for sai		countries.							
Full name of sole or firs		EN INOUE	(F)						
Inventor's signature		Crove	(F)			Date		arch	
	okyo, Japa				Citiz	enship		panes	
Post Office Address	c/o NEC Tokyo, S		on, /-	-1,	Sniba	5-cnoi	ne,	мтап	ito-ku,
Full name of second inv	rentor								
						Date			
Inventor's signature									
Post Office Address						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Witness:	o flu	rant							

PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0318